

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 200859 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/13/2020 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 11/4/2020

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution amending the Active Streets for Businesses Program.

**Sponsors:** ALD. DIMITRIJEVIC

Indexes: STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Attachments: , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/15/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/21/2020	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
11/4/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
11/13/2020	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

200859

SUBSTITUTE 1

200198

## ALD. DIMITRIJEVIC

Substitute resolution amending the Active Streets for Businesses Program.

This resolution amends Common Council File Number 200198 adopted on June 16, 2020, to reflect additional Active Streets for Businesses guidelines for fall and winter.

Whereas, The Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 200198 on June 16, 2020, approving the Active Streets for Businesses program; and

Whereas, The Active Streets for Businesses program has been instrumental in allowing businesses to function safely during the COVID-19 pandemic; and

Whereas, As the COVID-19 pandemic continues, additional guidelines have been developed for businesses on active streets during the fall and winter months; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council File Number 200198 is amended by revising the "resolved" clause as follows:

"Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Milwaukee Active Streets for Businesses program, in substantially the same form as attached to this file, >>and with the fall and winter guidelines attached to File Number 200859,<< is approved.

File #: 200859, Version: 1

LRB176390-1 Luke Knapp 10/20/2020